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3. Abschnitt:  am 05.12.2009
 
               Beginn             :  16:40 Uhr
 
  Wettkampffolge : 
 
Wettkampf Nr.  18 : 50 m Schmetterling weiblich                                 
Wettkampf Nr.  19 : 50 m Schmetterling männlich                                 
Wettkampf Nr.  20 : 50 m Freistil weiblich                                      
Wettkampf Nr.  21 : 50 m Freistil männlich                                      
Wettkampf Nr.  22 :  4 x 50 m Brust weiblich                                    
Wettkampf Nr.  23 :  4 x 50 m Brust männlich                                    
 
Wettkampf Nr.  18 : 50 m Schmetterling weiblich                                 
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 16:40 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Johanna Ritzel            1998 SSG Leinebergland                 
Bahn  3 : Kyra Hellmann             1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:14,36
Bahn  4 : Melina Sieche             2001 SC Langenhagen                    
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 16:41 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Amy Hagen                 1999 SC Langenhagen             1:12,77
Bahn  3 : Miriam Sievert            1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:07,79
Bahn  4 : Madeleine Ohm             2001 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          1:10,00
Bahn  5 : Nathalie Brackmann        2001 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:14,03
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 16:43 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Tabea Rudolph             1998 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  1:07,20
Bahn  2 : Marlene Bohlen            1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:00,00
Bahn  3 : Vanessa Wiegmann          2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:57,50
Bahn  4 : Pia Laetitia Hendrian     2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:58,78
Bahn  5 : Emily Klee                1999 Waspo Göttingen            1:00,45
Lauf 4 (Beginn ca. 16:44 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Laura Kriegshammer        2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:57,50
Bahn  2 : Celine Sieron             2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:57,13
Bahn  3 : Lina Katharina Kornmüller 2000 Waspo Göttingen            0:56,44
Bahn  4 : Amelie Ehmann             2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:57,09
Bahn  5 : Sarie Seifer              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:57,47
Lauf 5 (Beginn ca. 16:45 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Joanna Braun              2000 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:56,00
Bahn  2 : Maike Andersen            1996 SSV Springe                0:55,88
Bahn  3 : Gina Horstmann            2000 SC Langenhagen             0:55,28
Bahn  4 : Colleen Zellmer           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:55,66
Bahn  5 : Tabea Fehling             1997 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:55,97
Lauf 6 (Beginn ca. 16:47 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Tamara Winter             2000 MTV Osterode               0:55,03
Bahn  2 : Katharina Krosta          1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:54,36
Bahn  3 : Corinna Brohmer           1999 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:52,76
Bahn  4 : Laura Riemann             1998 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:53,26
Bahn  5 : Sarah Krüger              2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:55,00
Lauf 7 (Beginn ca. 16:48 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Maria Joanna Brackmann    1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:52,74
Bahn  2 : Viviane Hennigs           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:52,28
Bahn  3 : Leonie Luther             2000 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:51,14
Bahn  4 : Clara Kamper              2000 Waspo Göttingen            0:51,16
Bahn  5 : Bernadette Dornieden      2001 Waspo Göttingen            0:52,31



 
Seite - 28 -

 
noch Wettkampf Nr.  18 : 50 m Schmetterling weiblich 
Lauf 8 (Beginn ca. 16:49 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Anja Ebert                1998 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:50,88
Bahn  2 : Line Kamlot               1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:50,69
Bahn  3 : Julia Rebecca Delacor     1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:48,29
Bahn  4 : Selena Malek              1998 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:50,00
Bahn  5 : Jessy Schlote             1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:50,70
Lauf 9 (Beginn ca. 16:50 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Isabel Kruggel            1997 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:48,00
Bahn  2 : Vanessa Blech             1998 SC Langenhagen             0:47,61
Bahn  3 : Sophie Küchemann          1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:46,49
Bahn  4 : Michelle Keuntje          1997 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:46,83
Bahn  5 : Lea Reese                 1998 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:47,71
Lauf 10 (Beginn ca. 16:51 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Meike Fischer             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:46,17
Bahn  2 : Anne Wrosch               1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:45,23
Bahn  3 : Isabelle Schütz           1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:44,18
Bahn  4 : Janet Sieron              1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:44,18
Bahn  5 : Neele Kaffka              1999 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:45,50
Lauf 11 (Beginn ca. 16:53 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Nina Schütte              1998 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:43,58
Bahn  2 : Svenja Luther             1997 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:43,14
Bahn  3 : Birthe Weikum             1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,46
Bahn  4 : Johanna Bigalke           1997 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:42,50
Bahn  5 : Michelle Wallberg         1998 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:43,16
Lauf 12 (Beginn ca. 16:54 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Meike Callies             1998 SSV Springe                0:42,04
Bahn  2 : Kim-Kristin Wandmacher    1996 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:40,59
Bahn  3 : Frederike Friedrich       1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:36,07
Bahn  4 : Saskia Dietze             1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:40,46
Bahn  5 : Sophie-Charlott Dörfler   1997 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:40,69
 
Wettkampf Nr.  19 : 50 m Schmetterling männlich                                 
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 17:00 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Kevin Müller              1999 Waspo Göttingen            1:03,48
Bahn  3 : Nic Schindler             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:58,47
Bahn  4 : Andre Korzun              1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:00,00
Bahn  5 : Milo Schiemann            2000 Waspo Göttingen            1:16,53
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 17:01 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Felix Staats              1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:58,37
Bahn  2 : Tim Arnemann              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:51,95
Bahn  3 : Felix Pralle              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:51,34
Bahn  4 : Justin Hagen              1999 SC Langenhagen             0:51,94
Bahn  5 : Jaro Löwenstein           1999 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  0:55,00
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 17:02 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lars Rossmann             1998 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:50,63
Bahn  2 : Ron Schindler             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:48,76
Bahn  3 : Kilian Gorßkopf           1997 MTV Osterode               0:48,48
Bahn  4 : Paul Wachsmann            2000 SC Langenhagen             0:48,53
Bahn  5 : Hans-Ludwig Nüßle         2000 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:50,42
Lauf 4 (Beginn ca. 17:04 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Sebastian Meyer           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:47,00
Bahn  2 : Clemens Grafe             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:46,24
Bahn  3 : Dennis Dreimann           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:43,81
Bahn  4 : Jokob Eilts               1998 MTV Osterode               0:44,18
Bahn  5 : Maximilian Arndt          1998 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:46,55
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noch Wettkampf Nr.  19 : 50 m Schmetterling männlich 
Lauf 5 (Beginn ca. 17:05 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Nick Hammer               1996 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:43,00
Bahn  2 : Georg Poelchen            1996 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:41,10
Bahn  3 : Fabian Natusch            1996 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:33,50
Bahn  4 : Constantin Bosse          1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:36,00
Bahn  5 : Erik Hudasch              1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:41,87
 
Wettkampf Nr.  20 : 50 m Freistil weiblich                                      
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 17:10 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Romina Sehlen             1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.         
Bahn  3 : Katharina Müller          2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:08,87
Bahn  4 : Lisa Feigel               1999 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  1:13,70
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 17:11 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Hannah Ehreke             2001 Wasserfreunde Northeim     1:08,00
Bahn  3 : Caroline Adler            2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:05,00
Bahn  4 : Alessia Elisat            2001 SC Langenhagen             1:07,90
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 17:13 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Paula Dengler             2001 Wasserfreunde Northeim     1:05,00
Bahn  2 : Melina Sieche             2001 SC Langenhagen             1:04,39
Bahn  3 : Ronja Reichelt            2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:01,26
Bahn  4 : Hien Nguyen               1999 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  1:02,98
Bahn  5 : Vanessa Carstens          1997 SSG Leinebergland          1:04,86
Lauf 4 (Beginn ca. 17:14 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Inga Grösche              2001 Wasserfreunde Northeim     1:00,70
Bahn  2 : Mara Mundt                2001 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:56,87
Bahn  3 : Marlene Bohlen            1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:55,48
Bahn  4 : Celina Hattenbach         1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:56,81
Bahn  5 : Fabienne Aschermann       2001 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:59,00
Lauf 5 (Beginn ca. 17:15 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lilly Rück                1999 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:55,00
Bahn  2 : Ayline Wille              2000 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:54,94
Bahn  3 : Nathalie Brackmann        2001 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:53,50
Bahn  4 : Sophia Sonak              2000 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:54,76
Bahn  5 : Lisa Bulczak              1998 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:55,00
Lauf 6 (Beginn ca. 17:17 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Elisa Tiedtke             1999 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:53,41
Bahn  2 : Maria-Sophie Nestler      1998 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:53,21
Bahn  3 : Sherien Fütterer          1999 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  0:53,10
Bahn  4 : Celine Wille              1999 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:53,16
Bahn  5 : Katharina Koch            1999 MTV Osterode               0:53,38
Lauf 7 (Beginn ca. 17:18 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lina Petersen             2001 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:52,50
Bahn  2 : Emma Charlotta Verbarg    1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:51,86
Bahn  3 : Michelle Kosminski        2001 SSG Leinebergland          0:51,68
Bahn  4 : Janina Albrecht           1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:51,73
Bahn  5 : Sarie Seifer              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:51,92
Lauf 8 (Beginn ca. 17:19 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Theresa David             2001 SSG Leinebergland          0:51,21
Bahn  2 : Madeleine Ohm             2001 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:50,00
Bahn  3 : Kyra Hellmann             1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:49,98
Bahn  4 : Kara Dieckwisch           1999 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:50,00
Bahn  5 : Jasmin Hebbel             2000 SSG Leinebergland          0:50,02
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noch Wettkampf Nr.  20 : 50 m Freistil weiblich 
Lauf 9 (Beginn ca. 17:20 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Tabea Wollborn            2000 MTV Osterode               0:49,96
Bahn  2 : Chantal Sporleder         1999 SSV Springe                0:49,00
Bahn  3 : Alina Sophie Markhoff     1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:47,63
Bahn  4 : Hanna Kühnemund           2000 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:48,14
Bahn  5 : Naomi Woyciechowski       1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:49,16
Lauf 10 (Beginn ca. 17:21 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Emily Klee                1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:47,51
Bahn  2 : Laura Kriegshammer        2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:47,50
Bahn  3 : Anna-Sophie Mahrenholz    1999 MTV Osterode               0:46,59
Bahn  4 : Pia Laetitia Hendrian     2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:46,90
Bahn  5 : Bernadette Dornieden      2001 Waspo Göttingen            0:47,51
Lauf 11 (Beginn ca. 17:22 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lina Katharina Kornmüller 2000 Waspo Göttingen            0:46,56
Bahn  2 : Amelie Ehmann             2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:46,38
Bahn  3 : Annika Blum               1999 MTV Osterode               0:46,01
Bahn  4 : Sina Lütje                1998 HSV Hardegsen              0:46,25
Bahn  5 : Miriam Sievert            1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:46,50
Lauf 12 (Beginn ca. 17:24 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Finja Petersen            1999 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:46,00
Bahn  2 : Franka Flemnitz           2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:45,50
Bahn  3 : Lea Sophie Krause         1998 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:45,03
Bahn  4 : Celine Sieron             2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:45,20
Bahn  5 : Lisa-Sophie Räther        1998 SSG Leinebergland          0:45,67
Lauf 13 (Beginn ca. 17:25 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lara Purschwitz           1998 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:45,00
Bahn  2 : Isabell König             1998 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.   0:44,78
Bahn  3 : Amy Hagen                 1999 SC Langenhagen             0:44,64
Bahn  4 : Tamara Winter             2000 MTV Osterode               0:44,76
Bahn  5 : Jana Weber                1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:44,87
Lauf 14 (Beginn ca. 17:26 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Mette Marie Eick          1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:44,54
Bahn  2 : Tamara Amin               1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:44,32
Bahn  3 : Lea Reese                 1998 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:44,17
Bahn  4 : Alexandra Raabe           1998 SSG Leinebergland          0:44,29
Bahn  5 : Vanessa Wiegmann          2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:44,50
Lauf 15 (Beginn ca. 17:27 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Marie-Luise Rink          1998 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:44,13
Bahn  2 : Gina Horstmann            2000 SC Langenhagen             0:44,09
Bahn  3 : Line Kamlot               1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:43,77
Bahn  4 : Viviane Hennigs           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:43,98
Bahn  5 : Jessy Schlote             1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:44,11
Lauf 16 (Beginn ca. 17:28 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Clara Kamper              2000 Waspo Göttingen            0:43,69
Bahn  2 : Colleen Zellmer           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:43,38
Bahn  3 : Anja Ebert                1998 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,78
Bahn  4 : Julia Rebecca Delacor     1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:43,21
Bahn  5 : Juliane Friedrich         1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:43,39
Lauf 17 (Beginn ca. 17:29 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Sophie Küchemann          1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,54
Bahn  2 : Tabea Rudolph             1998 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  0:42,41
Bahn  3 : Celina Probst             1999 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:42,16
Bahn  4 : Tabea Fehling             1997 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:42,22
Bahn  5 : Sarah Kümpel              1998 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:42,50
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noch Wettkampf Nr.  20 : 50 m Freistil weiblich 
Lauf 18 (Beginn ca. 17:30 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Maria Joanna Brackmann    1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,12
Bahn  2 : Leonie Luther             2000 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:41,76
Bahn  3 : Johanna Ritzel            1998 SSG Leinebergland          0:41,75
Bahn  4 : Isabel Kruggel            1997 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:41,75
Bahn  5 : Joanna Braun              2000 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:42,00
Lauf 19 (Beginn ca. 17:31 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Sarah Krüger              2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:41,50
Bahn  2 : Corinna Brohmer           1999 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:40,86
Bahn  3 : Svenja Luther             1997 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:39,46
Bahn  4 : Laura Riemann             1998 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:39,88
Bahn  5 : Selin Topaloglu           1999 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:41,50
Lauf 20 (Beginn ca. 17:32 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lena Blum                 1997 MTV Osterode               0:38,94
Bahn  2 : Isabelle Schütz           1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:38,72
Bahn  3 : Michelle Keuntje          1997 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:38,46
Bahn  4 : Meike Fischer             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:38,56
Bahn  5 : Maike Andersen            1996 SSV Springe                0:38,88
Lauf 21 (Beginn ca. 17:33 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Annika Redeker            1996 HSV Hardegsen              0:38,22
Bahn  2 : Anja Zimmermeier          1998 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:37,00
Bahn  3 : Kim-Kristin Wandmacher    1996 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:36,66
Bahn  4 : Evangelina Zimmermann     1996 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:36,87
Bahn  5 : Sophie-Charlott Dörfler   1997 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:38,12
Lauf 22 (Beginn ca. 17:34 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Michelle Wallberg         1998 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:36,41
Bahn  2 : Vanessa Blech             1998 SC Langenhagen             0:36,01
Bahn  3 : Nina Schütte              1998 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:35,77
Bahn  4 : Janet Sieron              1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:35,98
Bahn  5 : Meike Callies             1998 SSV Springe                0:36,16
Lauf 23 (Beginn ca. 17:35 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Birthe Weikum             1996 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:35,07
Bahn  2 : Johanna Bigalke           1997 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:35,00
Bahn  3 : Frederike Friedrich       1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:34,12
Bahn  4 : Rebecca Fehling           1996 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:34,66
Bahn  5 : Anne Wrosch               1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:35,03
 
Wettkampf Nr.  21 : 50 m Freistil männlich                                      
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 17:40 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Adrian Riethmüller        1999 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.          
Bahn  3 : Philip Gottlob            2000 MTV Bad Gandersheim        1:17,79
Bahn  4 : Maik Jordan               2000 SSV Springe                1:31,00
Bahn  5 : Christian Rettig          1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig               
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 17:41 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Lars Valentin             1999 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:15,00
Bahn  3 : Dennis Jordan             1999 SSV Springe                1:10,00
Bahn  4 : Gene Wegener              1999 SSG Leinebergland          1:10,16
Bahn  5 : Justus Dröge              2000 MTV Bad Gandersheim        1:16,69
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 17:43 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Felix Seidel              2001 MTV Osterode               1:10,00
Bahn  2 : Julian Brandes            2000 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  1:07,24
Bahn  3 : Denan Talevic             2001 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   1:06,32
Bahn  4 : Tom Hendrik Becker        2001 MTV Bad Gandersheim        1:07,21
Bahn  5 : Jonas Neumann             1998 Wasserfreunde Northeim     1:09,93
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noch Wettkampf Nr.  21 : 50 m Freistil männlich 
Lauf 4 (Beginn ca. 17:44 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Julek Weck                2000 Waspo Göttingen            1:06,00
Bahn  2 : Marcel Winkel             2001 SC Langenhagen             1:05,86
Bahn  3 : Luca Purschwitz           2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          1:05,00
Bahn  4 : Florian Bauer             2001 Waspo Göttingen            1:05,45
Bahn  5 : Jonathan Wieter           2000 Waspo Göttingen            1:05,99
Lauf 5 (Beginn ca. 17:46 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Philipp Riemann           2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  1:05,00
Bahn  2 : Jonas Fricke              2000 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  1:04,02
Bahn  3 : Paul Thiele               2000 SC Langenhagen             1:01,94
Bahn  4 : Maximilian Maedje         1999 WASPO Grünenplan           1:03,28
Bahn  5 : Johannes Krenz            1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     1:04,78
Lauf 6 (Beginn ca. 17:47 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Jens Rossmann             2000 MTV Bad Gandersheim        1:01,10
Bahn  2 : Pascal Bädermann          2001 SSG Leinebergland          1:00,21
Bahn  3 : Torben Bernhauser         2001 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:59,50
Bahn  4 : Meris Glovic              2001 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:59,66
Bahn  5 : Marvin Mittwoch           2001 MTV Bad Gandersheim        1:01,06
Lauf 7 (Beginn ca. 17:49 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Milo Schiemann            2000 Waspo Göttingen            0:57,80
Bahn  2 : Michael Borkowski         2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:57,50
Bahn  3 : Leo Posanz                2000 MTV Osterode               0:56,51
Bahn  4 : Noah Klerings             1997 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:57,50
Bahn  5 : Marvin Dlugos             1998 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:57,64
Lauf 8 (Beginn ca. 17:50 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Tom Wüstefeld             1999 HSV Hardegsen              0:56,40
Bahn  2 : Tim Buschhorn             2000 SC Langenhagen             0:55,93
Bahn  3 : Sven Schlake              1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:55,00
Bahn  4 : Niklas Jaworski           2000 SSG Leinebergland          0:55,74
Bahn  5 : Lucas Réné Majora         1999 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:56,32
Lauf 9 (Beginn ca. 17:51 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Nico Dlugos               1999 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:54,41
Bahn  2 : Ruben Stehrenberg         2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:53,97
Bahn  3 : Torben Frohns             1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:53,77
Bahn  4 : Tom Bußian                1999 Hamelner Schwimmverein     0:53,88
Bahn  5 : Tim Schlemme              1999 HSV Hardegsen              0:53,98
Lauf 10 (Beginn ca. 17:52 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Daniel Kalinowski         2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:53,57
Bahn  2 : Bastian Flörke            1998 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:53,08
Bahn  3 : Dennis Bijok              1999 HSV Hardegsen              0:52,69
Bahn  4 : Niklas Ostendörfer        2000 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:52,73
Bahn  5 : Leonard König             1999 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:53,25
Lauf 11 (Beginn ca. 17:54 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Théo Massolle             2000 SSG Leinebergland          0:51,89
Bahn  2 : Jakob Hollwedel           1999 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:51,57
Bahn  3 : Melvin Sievers            1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:49,93
Bahn  4 : Lukas Fischer             1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:51,55
Bahn  5 : Moritz Koch               2001 WASPO Grünenplan           0:51,75
Lauf 12 (Beginn ca. 17:55 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Kevin Müller              1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:49,75
Bahn  2 : Christian Förster         1999 HSV Hardegsen              0:48,94
Bahn  3 : Lukas Fischer             1997 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.   0:48,38
Bahn  4 : Frederic Sonak            1999 Wasserfreunde Northeim     0:48,87
Bahn  5 : Alexander Levin           2000 SSV Springe                0:49,10



 
Seite - 33 -

 
noch Wettkampf Nr.  21 : 50 m Freistil männlich 
Lauf 13 (Beginn ca. 17:56 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Jannis Räther             1998 SSG Leinebergland          0:48,22
Bahn  2 : Julius Foja               1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:47,07
Bahn  3 : Felix Staats              1999 Waspo Göttingen            0:45,88
Bahn  4 : Moritz Bock               1999 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:47,02
Bahn  5 : Amon Bode                 2001 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:48,00
Lauf 14 (Beginn ca. 17:57 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Nico Kullmann             2000 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.   0:45,59
Bahn  2 : Jaro Löwenstein           1999 Aqua Sports Delligsen e.V  0:44,89
Bahn  3 : Tim Arnemann              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:43,34
Bahn  4 : Kevin Fuhrmann            2001 Waspo Göttingen            0:44,69
Bahn  5 : Bjarne Allruth            1998 WASPO Grünenplan           0:45,13
Lauf 15 (Beginn ca. 17:58 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Finn-Niklas Kammel        1997 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:43,14
Bahn  2 : Elias Busch               1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:42,17
Bahn  3 : Nicolas Kosel             1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,00
Bahn  4 : Gabriel Laskowski         1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:42,00
Bahn  5 : Nic Schindler             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:43,12
Lauf 16 (Beginn ca. 17:59 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : David Böning              1998 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.   0:41,47
Bahn  2 : Dennis Dreimann           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:41,25
Bahn  3 : Sebastian Meyer           1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:41,00
Bahn  4 : Felix Pralle              2000 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:41,22
Bahn  5 : Marcellus Rose            1999 SSG Leinebergland          0:41,45
Lauf 17 (Beginn ca. 18:00 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Mika Noodt                2000 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:40,00
Bahn  2 : Andre Korzun              1997 S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  0:39,87
Bahn  3 : Justin Hagen              1999 SC Langenhagen             0:39,68
Bahn  4 : Jan Mathis Gabler         1998 HSV Hardegsen              0:39,75
Bahn  5 : Ron Schindler             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:39,92
Lauf 18 (Beginn ca. 18:01 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Marian Zugehör            1999 MTV Osterode               0:39,28
Bahn  2 : Erik Hudasch              1997 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:39,00
Bahn  3 : Paul Wachsmann            2000 SC Langenhagen             0:38,53
Bahn  4 : Paul Christoph Träger     1997 SV Heiligenstadt 21 e.V.   0:38,82
Bahn  5 : Hans-Ludwig Nüßle         2000 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:39,19
Lauf 19 (Beginn ca. 18:02 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Lars Rossmann             1998 MTV Bad Gandersheim        0:37,21
Bahn  2 : Maximilian Arndt          1998 SV Münden/Reinhardshagen   0:36,23
Bahn  3 : Nick Hammer               1996 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:36,00
Bahn  4 : Clemens Grafe             1998 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:36,12
Bahn  5 : Jokob Eilts               1998 MTV Osterode               0:36,29
Lauf 20 (Beginn ca. 18:03 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Niklas Seidel             1999 MTV Osterode               0:35,99
Bahn  2 : Kilian Gorßkopf           1997 MTV Osterode               0:35,46
Bahn  3 : Fabian Natusch            1996 TV Jahn Wolfsburg          0:29,50
Bahn  4 : Constantin Bosse          1996 SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      0:33,52
Bahn  5 : Georg Poelchen            1996 SG MO GO NO Leipzig        0:35,85
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Wettkampf Nr.  22 :  4 x 50 m Brust weiblich                                    
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 18:05 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SSV Springe                       
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               Wasserfreunde Northeim     4:15,00
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 2               Wasserfreunde Northeim     4:30,00
Bahn  5 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               Hamelner Schwimmverein            
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 18:09 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SC Langenhagen             3:45,00
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 2               S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  3:30,00
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 2               TV Jahn Wolfsburg          3:37,50
Bahn  5 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               Waspo Göttingen            4:10,00
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 18:14 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      3:22,76
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               MTV Osterode               3:20,00
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               TV Jahn Wolfsburg          3:02,50
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SG MO GO NO Leipzig        3:16,45
Bahn  5 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  3:20,00
 
Wettkampf Nr.  23 :  4 x 50 m Brust männlich                                    
 
Lauf 1 (Beginn ca. 18:20 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SSG Leinebergland                 
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               Wasserfreunde Northeim     4:10,00
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               Waspo Göttingen            4:15,00
Lauf 2 (Beginn ca. 18:24 Uhr)
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 2               TV Jahn Wolfsburg          4:07,50
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               S.C."Hellas" Einbeck e.V.  3:30,00
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               HSV Hardegsen              3:49,60
Lauf 3 (Beginn ca. 18:29 Uhr)
Bahn  1 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SC Langenhagen             3:30,00
Bahn  2 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SV Nordhausen 90 e.V.      3:18,76
Bahn  3 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               TV Jahn Wolfsburg          3:02,50
Bahn  4 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               MTV Osterode               3:10,00
Bahn  5 : Mannschaft Nr. 1               SG MO GO NO Leipzig        3:27,03


